

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 East 12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Meeting Minutes Public Works Committee

Greg Grounds (5th), Chairman Theresa Galvin (6th), Garry J. Baker (1st AL)

Monday, March 13, 2017

2:10 PM

Eastern Jackson County Courthouse, 308 West Kansas, Independence, MO Ground Floor, Legislative Chambers

ORDINANCES IN COMMITTEE

RESOLUTIONS IN COMMITTEE

19403 A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to execute an

intergovernmental cooperative agreement with the City of Independence for the use of certain county property for civic events, at no cost to the

County.

Attachments: 19403bu

19403adopt

A motion was made by Garry J. Baker, seconded by Theresa Galvin, to recommend do pass Resolution #19403. The motion passed by voice vote.

19404 A RESOLUTION transferring \$15,585.00 within the 2017 Special Road

and Bridge Fund and authorizing the Director of Finance and Purchasing to issue a check to cover the cost of special assessments related to the

Atherton Levee District, at a cost to the County in the amount of

\$15,585.00.

Attachments: 19404bu

19404adopt

A motion was made by Theresa Galvin, seconded by Garry J. Baker, to recommend do pass Resolution #19404. The motion passed by voice vote.

19407 A RESOLUTION transferring \$27,534.00 within the 2017 General Fund

and authorizing the payment of retroactive pension and annuity contributions for a certain associate within the IBEW Local Union No.

124, at a cost to the County in the amount of \$27,534.00.

Attachments: 19407bu

19407adopt

A motion was made by Theresa Galvin, seconded by Garry J. Baker, to recommend do pass Resolution #19407. The motion passed by voice vote.